



## PRESS RELEASE

Page 1 (1)

Date

Reference

22 December 2022

CU 22:057

## Invitation to Saab's Capital Markets Day on 14 February 2023

Saab has the pleasure of inviting institutional investors, financial analysts and media to its Capital Markets Day on 14 February 2023 in Stockholm, Sweden. The event will be hosted by Saab's CEO Micael Johansson, and CFO and Deputy CEO Christian Luiga, together with parts of Group Management.

The Capital Markets Day will give an update on Saab's strategy, growth opportunities and execution.

This will be a physical event held in Stockholm. More information regarding the venue and a detailed agenda will be sent out to registered participants.

For those attending the Capital Markets Day, we will also host a separate on-site visit to the Surveillance business in Gothenburg on the following day, Wednesday 15 February.

Please register your participation no later than 25 January 2023 on www.saab.com/cmd.

Welcome!

## For further information, please contact:

Merton Kaplan, Head of Investor Relations +46 (0)734 182 071 merton.kaplan@saabgroup.com Johanna Hallstedt, Investor Relations +46 (0)734 187 910 johanna.hallstedt@saabgroup.com

Saab is a leading defence and security company with an enduring mission, to help nations keep their people and society safe. Empowered by its 18,000 talented people, Saab constantly pushes the boundaries of technology to create a safer, more sustainable and more equitable world. Saab designs, manufactures and maintains advanced systems in aeronautics, weapons, command and control, sensors and underwater systems. Saab is headquartered in Sweden. It has major operations all over the world and is part of the domestic defence capability of several nations.

556036-0793